UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

BILLS FOR APPROVAL

General File

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Verizon

Strategic Media Group
Kologi * Simitz

NW Financial

BLX Group

Suplee Clooney

Park Madison
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

South Wood Avenue
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Tremley Point
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

ISP/DuPont Redevelopment
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Morningstar
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Verge Properties
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Child Advocacy Center
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Union County College - Cranford

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Netta Architects
Netta Architects

December 4, 2013

Legal Services 11/26/13
Phone Service 11/04/13
Professional Services 11/04/13
Legal Services 11/01/13
Financial Services 10/31/13
Professional Services 11/12/13
Professional Services 11/12/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13
Professional Services 11/18/13
Professional Services 11/18/13
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5,586.61

200.58
3,500.00

240.50
6,262.50
9,750.00
1,200.00

277.50

2,318.83

647.50

2,257.20

8,843.00

1,482.90

1,128.70

6,425.67
249,100.00
414.25



UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY

BILLS FOR APPROVAL

Union County College - Plainfield

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Netta Architects
Netta Architects

Union County Family Courthouse

DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
Netta Architects

Renewable Energy
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Tioga Workout
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
NW Financial

Energy Efficiency Program
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Golf Course Project
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick
NW Financial

Runnells Specialized Hospital
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

Sheridan Gardens
DeCotiis Fitzpatrick

December 4, 2013

Legal Services 11/26/13
Professional Services 11/18/13
Professional Services 11/18/13

Legal Services 11/26/13
Professional Services 11/18/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13
Financial Services 10/31/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13
Financial Services 10/31/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

Legal Services 11/26/13

TOTAL
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185.00
63,750.00
26.75

4,896.50
27,176.47

9,842.00

28,689.00
2,625.00

92.50

6,751.16
4,950.00

15,320.74

425.50

464,366.36



