UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL December 4, 2013

General File DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Verizon Strategic Media Group Kologi * Simitz NW Financial BLX Group Suplee Clooney	Legal Services 11/26/13 Phone Service 11/04/13 Professional Services 11/04/13 Legal Services 11/01/13 Financial Services 10/31/13 Professional Services 11/12/13 Professional Services 11/12/13	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	5,586.61 200.58 3,500.00 240.50 6,262.50 9,750.00 1,200.00
Park Madison DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	277.50
South Wood Avenue DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	2,318.83
Tremley Point DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	647.50
ISP/DuPont Redevelopment DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	2,257.20
Morningstar DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	8,843.00
Verge Properties DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	1,482.90
Child Advocacy Center DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	1,128.70
Union County College - Cranford DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Netta Architects Netta Architects	Legal Services 11/26/13 Professional Services 11/18/13 Professional Services 11/18/13	\$ \$ \$	6,425.67 249,100.00 414.25

UNION COUNTY IMPROVEMENT AUTHORITY BILLS FOR APPROVAL December 4, 2013

Union County College - Plainfield DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Netta Architects Netta Architects	Legal Services 11/26/13 Professional Services 11/18/13 Professional Services 11/18/13	\$ \$ \$	185.00 63,750.00 26.75
Union County Family Courthouse DeCotiis Fitzpatrick Netta Architects	Legal Services 11/26/13 Professional Services 11/18/13	\$ \$	4,896.50 27,176.47
Renewable Energy DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	9,842.00
Tioga Workout DeCotiis Fitzpatrick NW Financial	Legal Services 11/26/13 Financial Services 10/31/13	\$ \$	28,689.00 2,625.00
Energy Efficiency Program DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	92.50
Golf Course Project DeCotiis Fitzpatrick NW Financial	Legal Services 11/26/13 Financial Services 10/31/13	\$ \$	6,751.16 4,950.00
Runnells Specialized Hospital DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	15,320.74
Sheridan Gardens DeCotiis Fitzpatrick	Legal Services 11/26/13	\$	425.50

TOTAL \$ 464,366.36